One-Day Conference on Mathematics and Its Applications-2020

(March 28, 2020)



Organized by Department of Mathematics University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006

Funded by (JK Department of Science and Technology & University of Kashmir)

Introduction:

The main aim of holding "One-Day Conference on Mathematics and Its Applications" is to expose the young faculty of the Universities, Colleges, Research Scholars, other Scientists and students about the importance of mathematics and its role in other disciplines. The core objective of the event is to provide scientific knowledge and guidance to the young talent in the discipline of mathematics. So far as mathematics is concerned, it is the language of all sciences. It is applicable in all subjects including Life Sciences, natural Science, medical sciences, Social Science and Humanities as well. Our target group is research scholars, young colleagues of the Colleges, Universities etc. We have invited experts from reputed Institutions to deliver plenary and keynote lectures on recent advances in the field of mathematics and its applications. The participants can establish a research network with the experts and researchers of great repute. Moreover, we shall try to accommodate interested participants (Teachers) from the School education department. It will be a sort of training cum guidance programme to communicate the knowledge of mathematics to the society.

We are pleased to share that distinguished experts from various Institutes had accepted our invitation to share their research experiences of the subject with the participants.

Advisory Committee:

- 1. Chief Patron: Prof. Talat Ahmed, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Kashmir, Srinagar
- 2. Dr. Nisar Ahmad Mir, Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 3. Prof. N.A. Rather, Head, Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir Srinagar.
- 4. Prof. S. Pirzada, Dean, School of Physical and Mathematical Sciences, University of Kashmir, Srinagar
- 5. Prof. M. H. Gulzar, Former HOD, Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir.
- 6. Prof. B. A. Zargar, Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 7. Dr. M.A. Khanday, Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 8. Dr. M.A. Mir, Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.

Important Dates:

Registration: February 28, 2020

Last Date of Registration: March 25, 2020 Acceptance Notification: March 27, 2020

Registration: Rs 500 (Scholars) & Rs 1000 (Faculty) No. of participants to be selected: 30 only

Resource Persons (Outside University):

- 1. Prof. M.A. Sofi, Former Dean Academics, University of Kashmir.
- 2. Prof. Fozia S. Qazi, Islamic University of Science and Technology, Awantipora, J&K

Venue of the Programme:

Department of Mathematics, University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006.

How to Register

Interested person can register through email for participation and submit the abstract of their research paper (if any) at the following address. Otherwise, one can submit the hardcopy of his/her registration form directly to the Organizing Secretary at:

Organizing Secretary:

Dr. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday Associate Professor Department of Mathematics University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006 Email: khanday@gmail.com

Contact No.: +91-7006427893

Registration Form

Name:	
Designation:	
Office Address:	
Email:	Contact No
Title of the Abstract (if any)	
Registration Fee: Payment: Rs	vide
cheque No./Online	
transaction	Dated:

Signature of the Applicant